# CH \$165.00 786891

ETAS ID: TM655593

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS LLC		06/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CALI BAMBOO LLC
Street Address:	6675 MESA RIDGE ROAD, #100
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78689168	CALI BAMBOO
Serial Number:	85715259	BAMDECK
Serial Number:	77258117	CALI BAMBOO
Serial Number:	85715277	FOSSILIZED
Serial Number:	85388916	GREENCLAIMED
Serial Number:	85005211	LUMBOO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18586327
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007334 FRAME: 0205

900625221

## Total Attachments: 4 source=TSA#page1.tif source=TSA#page2.tif source=TSA#page3.tif source=TSA#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of June 22, 2021, and granted by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS LLC (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in its capacity as Administrative Agent pursuant to that Guaranty and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 10, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect as of the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") by and among CALI BAMBOO LLC (the "Grantor"), the other parties party thereto, and the Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used herein have the meanings attributed thereto in the Security Agreement unless otherwise defined herein.

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to the Security Agreement, a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") was granted by the Grantor to the Administrative Agent in the Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement (hereinafter defined));

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 10, 2015 which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2015 on Reel 5575 Frame 0144 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor pledged to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

**WHEREAS**, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, and shall include, without limitation, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its Security Interest in and any lien upon the Trademark Collateral, in each case without warranty or recourse.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case at the Grantor's sole expense.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

> MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Hunter Week

Title: Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE I} \\ \text{to} \\ \text{TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE} \end{array}$ 

Mark	Country	Apphe, No.	Filing Date	Resear. No.	Roga Dak	Status	Oxener
ON BUILD	S	78/689168	<b>8</b> /9/2005	3138592	9/8/2/08	Registered	Cali Bumboo LLC
CALI BAMBIN) &							
BAMDECE	Ş	<b>8</b> 5/715259	8/28/2912	4323912	4/23/2013	Registered	Cali Bankeo LLC
CALI BANBOO	8	77/258117	8/17/2007	3753569	3/2/2016	Registered	Cali Bamboo LLC
CCZZTBSSOd	<b>8</b>	<b>8</b> 5/7152 <i>77</i>	8/28/2012	4382699	8/13/2013	Registered	Cali Bamboo LLC
GREENCLAIMED	8	85/388916	\$/3/2011	4258602	12/11/2812	Registered	Cafi Bamboo LLC
COSMUL	<b>%</b>	85/905211	4/2/2010	4011.122	8/16/2911	Registered	Cali Bamboo LLC
CALIBAMBOO	Canada	1619517	3/22/2013	t Tresval	12/16/2014	Registered	Cali Bamboo LLC
CALI BAMBOO	WIPO	1082900		1062996	12/15/2010	Registered in China and European Community	Cali Bambas I.I.C
CALL BAMBOO	China	1962900		10629410	12/15/2010	Registered	Cali Barriboo I.I.C
Mark.	Commission	Appln_No.	D Filing	E E	Roger Date		Омлег
CALL BANIBOO	Europs Communit y	0067301		1062998	010751771	Rugistured	Call Bamboo LLC
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			A	***********	*******************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE I} \\ \text{to} \\ \\ \text{TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE} \end{array}$ 

### Domain Names

Nome	Property of the second	Registrant	Crested	Expiration
calibamboo.com	Small Business Sakes, Inc. d/h/a Aplus net	Private	4/20/2004	4/20/2023
calibamboo.net	calibamboo.net Small Business Sales, Inc. d/b/a Aplus.net Private 1/30/2007 1/30/2007	Private	1/30/2007	1/30/2013
calibamboo org	Small Business Sales, Inc. of by Aphus nes	Princete		1/30/2023
calibamboo-checkout.com	4	Frivate		1/21/17
greendaimed.com	greendsimed.com - Tucows, inc	Private	4/3/2012	4/3/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007334 FRAME: 0210

**RECORDED: 06/23/2021**